506503042 02/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6549817 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| LIFE ROBOTICS INC. | 01/19/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FANUC CORPORATION |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 3580, SHIBOKUSA AZA-KOMANBA, OSHINO-MURA, MINAMITSURU-GUN |
| City: | YAMANASHI |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |
| Postal Code: | 401-0597 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 9248576 |
| Patent Number: | 9833911 |
| Patent Number: | 8925405 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (916)880-5472

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9164305280

Email: docket@nipa-pat.com

Correspondent Name: NAKANISHI IP ASSOCIATES, LLC
Address Line 1: 6929 SUNRISE BLVD. SUITE 102D
Address Line 4: CITRUS HEIGHTS, CALIFORNIA 95610

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KOICHIRO NAKANISHI
SIGNATURE: /Koichiro Nakanishi/
DATE SIGNED: 02/12/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assig_LifeRobotics_to_Fanuc_Sansouken#page1.tif source=Assig_LifeRobotics_to_Fanuc_Sansouken#page2.tif

PATENT 506503042 REEL: 055244 FRAME: 0244

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

<u>LIFE ROBOTICS INC.</u> ("Assignor") is one of the co-owners of U.S. Patents listed in Exhibit A attached hereto ("the Patents"). <u>FANUC CORPORATION</u>, having a place of business at 3580, <u>Shibokusa Aza-komanba</u>, <u>Oshino-mura</u>, <u>Minamitsuru-gun</u>, <u>Yamanashi 401-0597</u>, <u>Japan</u> ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100 % of its rights, titles and interests in the inventions and Patents to Assignee for the entire terms of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor: LIFE ROBOTICS INC.

' —/

Printed Name: Kiyonori Inaba

Title: CEO

Date: January 19, 2021

PATENT REEL: 055244 FRAME: 0245

EXHIBIT A

| | U.S. Patent Number | Application Number |
|---|--------------------|--------------------|
| 1 | 9,248,576 | 13/699800 |
| 2 | 9,833,911 | 14/823971 |
| 3 | 8,925,405 | 13/140130 |

PATENT REEL: 055244 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 02/12/2021